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Where Do | Recycle...?

Legend Smelting and Recycling
Sherman’s Recycling

Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling

Ohio Steel Recycling

Denison University’s Red Barn
Licking County Public Recycling Bins

Jiffy Lube in Heath
Environmental Enterprises (Columbus)

Best Buy (Fee, with new appliance)
Lowe’s (Fee, with new appliance)
Crispin Iron and Metal

Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling
345-JUNK (Hauling available)
Johnson Appliance (No Freon)
Ohio Steel Recycling

Sherman’s Recycling

Astro Auto Parts

Batteries Unlimited

Crispin Iron and Metal

Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling
Interstate Batteries - Heath
Legend Smelting and Recycling
Ohio Steel Recycling

Rural King

740-344-2387
740-345-8994
740-527-2126
740-927-5384

See page 11

740-522-6830
614-294-1300

740-522-6606
740-522-0003
740-345-4730
740-527-2126
740-345-5865
740-349-0595
740-927-5384
740-345-8994

740-366-5342
740-522-4351
740-345-4730
740-527-2126
740-915-6678
740-344-2387
740-927-5384
740-522-0919

Check the Location Directory on pages 8-10 for more information on the following retail stores:
« Advance Auto Parts - Heath, Hebron, Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala

Auto Zone - Heath, Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala

Car Quest - Buckeye Lake

Lowe’s (lawn mower batteries only) - Heath

NAPA - Newark, Heath, Granville, Johnstown, Pataskala

O’Reilly Auto Parts - Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala

Tractor Supply Company - Heath, Johnstown, Newark




Where Do | Recycle...?

Batteries Unlimited 740-522-4351
Home Depot 740-364-1222
Interstate Batteries 740-915-6678
Lowe’s 740-522-0003
Staples 740-522-5230
Licking County Public Recycling Bins See page 11
Denison University’s Red Barn

SBC Solutions Group 740-893-3567
Best Buy 740-522-6606
Staples 740-522-5230

ecoATM (check ecoatm.com for nearby locations)
Check with your cell phone company or service provider for recycling programs.

Licking/Knox Goodwill - Buckeye Lake, Heath, Johnstown, Newark, Utica, and
Pataskala. Check the Location Directory on pages 8-10 for more information.

Salvation Army 740-345-8120
St. Vincent De Paul 740-349-8425
SPARK (Professional clothing only) 740-334-3971
A.S. Recycling Worldwide 740-408-1013
Best Buy 740-522-6606
Complete Computer Care 740-364-0115
Computer Warehouse 740-345-3682
Denison University’s Red Barn (M-F, 10am-1pm only)

Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling 740-527-2126
Licking County Computer Society 740-404-3963
Licking/Knox Goodwill Industries 740-345-9861
Ohio Drop Off (In Columbus) 614-478-0808
Staples 740-522-5230
T.D.R. Computers 740-964-0993

The WOl‘kS (For educational, hands-on disassembly. Items not recycled. Call for details.) 740-349-9277

EIm Recycling (asphalt and concrete only) 740-366-3340
Micro Recycling 740-862-0751
Ohio Steel Recycling (metals only) 740-927-5384

Crispin Iron and Metal (valves off, empty) 740-345-4730
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Where Do | Recycle...?

o Lowe’s 740-522-0003
« Home Depot 740-364-1222
« Batteries+Bulbs (Gahanna, fees may apply) 614-498-2000
« Batteries+Bulbs (Reynoldsburg area, fees may apply) 614-577-1998
o Home Depot (CFL bulbs only) 740-364-1222
« Lowe’s (CFL bulbs only) 740-522-0003
« Menard’s (Lancaster) 740-654-3538
« Menard’s (Reynoldsburg area) 614-501-1654
o Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling 740-527-2126

« Licking/Knox Goodwill - Buckeye Lake, Heath, Johnstown, Newark, Utica, and
Pataksala. Check the Location Directory on pages 8-10 for more information.

o St. Vincent De Paul 740-349-8425

o Ernie’s Furniture Company 740-345-7283

o Denison University’s Red Barn

« Licking County Public Recycling Bins See page 11
« Strategic Materials (and other types of glass) 740-349-9523
« Environmental Enterprises ($50/carload) 614-294-1300
o Crispin Iron and Metal (valves out, empty) 740-345-4730

« Follow instructions on tank packaging.

Locations with ** also take steel and iron.

o Legend Smelting and Recycling 740-344-2387

o Cirispin Iron and Metal** 740-345-4730

« Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling** 740-527-2126

o Ohio Steel Recycling** 740-927-5384

o Sherman’s Recycling** 740-345-8994
“ Disclaimer: These sites are listed for information purposes only. Licking County does not endorse any of
these entities nor their services. For more information on where to recycle or for proper disposal, contact

’ ‘ Licking County Recycling at 740-670-5125.
. ’ Copies of this document obtained from Licking County Recycling are printed on recycled paper.




Where Do | Recycle...?

Astro Auto Parts 740-366-5342
Paisley’s Rental 740-344-3831
Perry Valley Garage 740-345-0144

Check the Location Directory on pages 8-10 for more information on the following retail stores:

Advance Auto Parts - Heath, Hebron, Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala
Auto Zone - Heath, Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala

NAPA - Newark, Heath, Granville, Thornville, Johnstown, Pataskala
O’Reilly Auto Parts - Johnstown, Newark, Pataskala

Tractor Supply Company - Heath, Johnstown, Newark

Express Pack N Ship 740-366-1325
Pak Mail 740-522-2564
The UPS Store 740-366-0100

Completely DRY paint can be disposed of in your household trash.

Small amounts: spread it on cardboard or newspaper to let it dry.

Half a can or less: add equal amounts of absorbent material such as cat litter or
commercial paint hardener.

Full/nearly full cans: can usually be donated to churches, housing programs,
school classes, or local drama groups.

Denison University’s Red Barn

Licking County Public Recycling Bins See page 11
Paper Retriever Recycling WWWw.paperretriever.com
Confidential Mobile Shredding 740-453-2563
Ohio Mobile Shredding (Columbus) 614-236-1979
Shred-it (Columbus) 614-398-3140
Pak Mail (Fee per pound of paper) 740-522-2564
The UPS Store (Fee per pound of paper) 740-366-0100

Other local businesses occasionally hold shred days

Most grocery stores and larger retail stores have a plastic bag recycling bin near the store entrance.

Best Buy o Lowe’s
Giant Eagle o Target
Kroger « Wal Mart
Kohl’s

Denison University’s Red Barn
Licking County Public Recycling Bins See page 11

5



Where Do | Recycle...?

Polymer Technologies
Phoenix Recycling (Columbus)
SBC Solutions Group

Crispin Iron and Metal (valves out, empty)

Fabricated Packaging Material (Lancaster)

345-JUNK (-5865) (Hauling available)

Best Buy

Ohio Drop Off (Columbus)
Sherman’s Recycling

T.D.R

Licking County Health Department
Luikart Heating & Cooling

Tire Discounters
Tyrex Resources (Zanesville, Jim G. Site Manager)
Liberty Tire Recycling (Grove City)

740-929-5500
614-443-4801
740-893-3567

740-345-4730

740-687-5934

740-345-5865
740-522-6606
614-478-0808
740-345-8994
740-964-0993

740-349-6535
740-344-5497

740-281-3611
740-605-6984
614-871-8097

Other local tire stores may accept tires for a fee as well. Call for info.
NOTE: Residents may only haul 10 tires at a time legally.

Best Buy
Staples

Wal Mart (N 21st St in Newark)
Wal Mart (Hebron Road in Heath)

The Compost Farm
EIm Recycling
Hope Timber

Kurtz Bros.

Ohio Mulch (Pataskala)

740-522-6606
740-522-5230
740-366-8701
740-522-5841

740-924-4202
740-366-3340
740-344-1788
740-739-4637
740-919-0277



Other Recycling and Waste Options

Slots are cut out of the building where you can insert items. This site requires separation of
items. Accepts glass, newspaper, corrugated cardboard, office paper, junk mail, magazines, #1
and #2 plastics, aluminum cans, pie plates, foil, and steel cans.

Public bins throughout Licking County for office paper, newspaper, magazines, and mail recy-
cling. Go to www.paperretriever.com for more information.

Contact your current waste service company to see if curbside recycling services are offered.
Municipalities or townships in Licking County that offer curbside recycling services to residents
either as a subscription or non-subscription include:

o Etna Township: For a fee (subscription) through WIN (formerly Waste Away)

e Granville Township: For a fee (subscription) through Local Waste Services

o Harrison Township: For a fee (subscription) through Rumpke (starting October 2023)
e Union Township: For a fee (subscription) through Shackleford's

« Village of Granville: As part of your trash service through WIN (formerly Waste Away)
o Village of Hebron: For a fee (subscription) through WIN (formerly Adkins)

o Johnstown: As part of your trash service through Local Waste Services

o Pataskala: As part of your trash service through Local Waste Services

o Newark: Check with your specific trash hauler to see if they offer curbside recycling in your
neighborhood.

o Heath: Check with your specific trash hauler to see if they offer curbside recycling in your
neighborhood.

« Pine Grove Landfill, 740-969-4487 - 5131 Drinkle Road, Amanda Ohio
« Suburban Recycling and Disposal Facility, 740-787-2327 - 3415 TR 447, Glenford Ohio
« Tunnel Hill Landfill, 740-342-1180 - 2500 TR 205 Rt. 2, New Lexington Ohio

« WIN Waste Innovations 740-349-2783
995 Keller Drive, Heath Ohio




Location Directory

345-JUNK, 740-345-5865

Advance Auto Parts

Heath — 744 Hebron Road, 740-522-1881

Hebron — 610 E. Main Street, 740-928-0888
Johnstown — 733 W. Coshocton St., 740-967-0330
Newark - 1127 Mt. Vernon Road, 740-366-0040
Pataskala — 123 Broad Street, 740-964-5166

A.S. Recycling Worldwide, 740-408-1013
10590 Watson Road, Newark

Astro Auto Parts, 740-366-5342
2483 Dry Creek Road, Granville

Auto Zone

Heath - 627 Hebron Road, 740-788-9097
Johnstown — 772 W. Coshocton St., 740-966-5065
Newark - 1275 N. 21st St., 740-366-7770

Pataskala — 300 E. Broad St., 740-927-0040

Batteries + Bulbs
Gahanna - 4681 Morse Road, 614-498-2000
Reynoldsburg - 5960 Scarborough BI., 614-577-1998

Batteries Unlimited, 740-522-4351
1830 Hebron Road, Heath

Best Buy, 740-522-6606
701 Hebron Road, Heath

Car Quest, 740-928-0333
10859 Hebron Road, Buckeye Lake

Complete Computer Care, 740-364-0115
1486 N. 21st Street, Newark

Computer Warehouse, 740-345-3682
30 North 4th Street, Newark

Confidential Mobile Shredding, 740-453-2563
1502 Woodlawn Ave, Zanesville

Crispin Iron and Metal, 740-345-4730
629 New Haven Ave, Newark
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Denison University’s Red Barn
1385 North Pearl Street, Granville (SR 661)

EcoATM - kiosks for used cell phone purchasing
and recycling. Locations in Kroger on 21st St. in
Newark and Indian Mound Mall in Heath

Elm Recycling, 740-366-3340
1242 Mt. Vernon Road, Newark

Ernie’s Furniture Company, 740-345-7283
680 W. Church St., Newark

Express Pack N Ship, 740-366-1325
299 Deo Drive, Newark

Environmental Enterprises Inc., 614-294-1300
1249 Essex Ave., Columbus

Fabricated Packaging Material, 740-687-5934
2109 Commerce St., Lancaster

Giant Eagle Supermarket, 740-522-1138
553 Hebron Road, Heath

Hebron Scrap Metal Recycling, 740-527-2126
106 Burch Street, Hebron

Home Depot, 740-364-1222
1330 N 21st Street, Newark

Hope Timber (Both locations in Newark)
Garden Center - 2135 W. Main St., 740-522-6558
Mulch/Pallet - 141 Union St., 740-344-1788

Interstate Batteries 740-915-6678
1172 Hebron Rd, Heath

Jiffy Lube, 740-522-6830
836 Hebron Road, Heath

Johnson Appliance, 740-349-0595
230 East Main Street, Newark

Kohls, 740-366-1808
1041 Mt. Vernon Road, Newark



Location Directory

Kroger

Johnstown - 800 W. Coshocton St., 740-966-8300
Heath - 910 Hebron Road, 740-522-8338

Hebron - 600 E. Main Street, 740-928-0795
Newark - 1155 N. 21st Street, 740-258-6677
Pataskala - 350 E. Broad Street, 740-964-5100

Kurtz Bros., 740-739-4637
2409 Johnstown-Alexandria Rd., Alexandria

Legend Smelting & Recycling, 740-344-2387
923 Buckeye Avenue, Newark

Liberty Tire Recycling, 614-871-8097
3041 Jackson Pike, Grove City

Licking County Animal Shelter, 740-349-6562
544 Dog Leg Road, Heath

Licking County Computer Society, 740-404-3963
123 S. 3rd Street, Newark

Licking County Health Department, 740-349-6535
675 Price Road, Newark

Licking County Recycling, 740-670-5125
295 Wilson Street, Newark

Licking/Knox Goodwill Industries

Buckeye Lake - 10933 Hebron Road, 740-928-0199
Heath - 550 Hopewell Drive, 740-522-1212
Johnstown - 715 Coshocton Street, 740-967-2926
Newark - 1199 Mount Vernon Road, 740-364-0804
Newark - 101 Union Street, 740-345-8191
Pataskala - 78 Oak Meadow Drive, 740-927-2500
Utica - 41 Columbus Road, 740-892-9123

Lowes, 740-522-0003
866 Hebron Road, Heath

Luikart Heating & Cooling, 740-344-5497
358 Wilson Street, Newark

Menard’s
Lancaster - 1425 Ety Pointe Dr NW, 740-654-3538
Reynoldsburg - 6800 E. Broad St., 614-501-1654

Micro Recycling, 740-862-0751
8675 Lancaster Road, Baltimore

NAPA/Washington Auto Parts

Granville - 458 S. Main Street, 740-587-0282
Heath - 441 Hopewell Drive, 740-522-9445
Johnstown - 718 W. Coshocton St., 740-967-2166
Newark - 50 S. 5th Street, 740-345-9816
Pataskala - 80 Oak Meadow Drive, 740-927-6045

Ohio Drop Off, 614-478-0808 (Columbus)
Numerous locations, www.ohiodropoff.com

Ohio Mobile Shredding 614-236-1979
3275 E 11th Avenue, Columbus

O’Reilly Auto Parts

Johnstown - 835 W. Coshocton St., 740-809-2680
Newark - 295 Deo Drive, 740-281-2500

Pataskala - 8900 E. Broad St., 740-963-3108

Ohio Muich
Pataskala - 8932 Hazelton-Etna Rd., 740-919-0277

Ohio Steel Recycling 740-927-5384
13141 National Road SW, Etna

Paisley’s Rental, 740-344-3831
68 Union Street, Newark

Pak Mail, 740-522-2564
838 S. 30th Street, Heath

Perry Valley Garage, 740-345-0144
209 Dayton Road, Newark

Phoenix Recycling, 614-443-4801
659 Marion Road, Columbus

Pine Grove Landfill, 740-969-4487
5131 Drinkle Road SW, Amanda

Polymer Technologies, 740-929-5500
1835 James Parkway, Heath

Rural King, 740-522-0919
230 Central Parkway, Heath

Salvation Army, 740-345-8120
250 East Main Street, Newark

SBC Solutions Group, 740-893-3567
6589 Bennington Chapel Rd., Centerburg

Sherman’s Recycling, 740-345-8994
1001 East Main Street, Newark

Shred-It, 614-398-3140
1370 Research Road, Columbus


http://www.ohiodropoff.com

Location Directory

SPARK Employment Strategies, 740-334-3971
771 S. 30th Street, Heath

St. Vincent de Paul Center, 740-349-8425
115 Wilson Street, Newark

Staples, 740-522-5230
811 Hebron Road, Heath

Strategic Materials, 740-349-9523
101 Arch Street, Newark

Suburban Recycling and Disposal, 740-787-2327
3415 TR 447, Glenford

Strategic Materials, 740-349-9523
101 South Arch Street, Newark

Target, 740-788-8600
270 Central Pkwy, Heath

T.D.R. Computers, 740-964-0993
200 SW Mink, Pataskala

The Compost Farm, 740-924-4202
7795 Jersey Mill Road, Alexandria

The Works, 740-349-9277
55 South 1st Street, Newark

Tire Discounters, 740-281-3611
1041 Hebron Road, Heath

Tractor Supply Company

315 Deo Drive, Newark, 740-366-2316

2035 Hebron Road, Heath, 740-928-1300

659 W. Coshocton St., Johnstown, 740-966-5415

Tunnel Hill Landfill 740-342-1180
8822 Tunnel Hill Road, NE
New Lexington, OH 43764

Tyrex Resources, 740-605-6984
2485 Maysville Pike, Zanesville

UPS Store, 740-366-0100
1067 N. 21st Street, Newark

Wal-Mart
1315 North 21st St. in Newark, 740-366-8701
911 Hebron Road in Heath, 740-522-5841

WIN Waste Innovations, 740-349-2783
995 Keller Drive, Heath

Licking County Public Recycling Bins
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We have 23 sites
throughout the county
where you can drop
off your recyclables!

Items accepted in our
public bins include:
o Plastics (jugs, tubs,
and bottles)
@ O « Gilass (jars)
o Cartons
e Metal cans
o Paper & cardboard

®

Marne

See the next page for
more detailed
information and
addresses of the sites.

Gratiot
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Licking County Public Recycling Bins

Alexandria

1691 Johnstown-Alexandria Road

South of Alexandria on Rt. 37

Bowling Green Township

15508 4th Street, Brownsville

Bowling Green Township Park

Hartford/Croton

180 Smith Street

Hartford Village Garage (By Gravel)

Etna Township

1145 South Street

Etna Township Garage

Fallsburg

11516 Fallsburg Road

Fallsbury Township Garage

Franklin Township

11059 Flint Ridge Road

Franklin Twp Garage/Community Ctr.

Fredonia 1260 Sportsman Club Road McKean Township Garage

Granville 1181 River Road Old Granville Twp Maintenance Area
Hanover 2165 West High Street Hanover Village Shopping Center
Heath 1287 Hebron Road Heath Municipal Office/Pool

Hebron 119 West Cumberland Road Canal Park

Jacksontown 6800 Phil Linn Parkway Township Garage behind Fire Station #3

Jersey Township

1481 Mink Street

Jersey Township Hall (at 161)

Mary Ann Township

11152 Wilkins Run Road

OlId Elementary School

Newark 1266 Sharon Valley Road Levin Park

Newark 875 East Main Street Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Newark 650 West Church Street Flory Park

Newark 161 West Myrtle Avenue Community Wesleyan Church
Newark Cherry Valley & Reddington Roads Bike Path Parking Lot

Outville 6750 Outville Road Harrison Township Service Center

Perry Township

4353 Reform Road

Perry Township Community Building

St. Louisville

1 School Street

Behind Municipal Building

Utica

Township Street

Washington Township Garage

Updated 07/13/23
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What Can | Recycle?

PAPER PLASTICS METAL CANS & CUPS GLASS BOTTLES CARTONS
Bottles, jugs, tubs and cups & JARS
i !ins | A
-] . .
oo con | g : .
m
Cardboard should fit Reattach lid. Yogurt and fruit Non-hazardous, — u
inside cart. cups OK. non-flammable material only. Any color. Remove caps and straws.

* NO plastic bags * NO pressurized tanks
* NO hoses, chains, * NO cassette
& belts & VHS tapes
* NO scrap metals * NO hazardous
& wood materials
* NO needles * NO trash

* NO batteries

o RUMPEE
About Licking County Recycling

NOT ACCEPTED

Licking County Recycling is a government agency responsible for promoting and encouraging
recycling to the 170,000+ residents, businesses, and industries of Licking County.

We are financially supported by the CFLP Solid Waste District (Coshocton, Fairfield, Licking, and
Perry) and the Licking County Commissioners. Funding for our solid waste district comes from
waste disposal and generation fees paid by waste haulers when using landfills. That money is then
distributed to counties for recycling education and outreach.

Manage public recycling drop off sites « Loan free recycling bins (frames and bags)
throughout county. to businesses and groups for events.
Provide educational programs, displays, and o Provide materials and support for
giveaways to schools, groups, or events. roadside and park cleanups.

Maintain social media, website, and newsletter. « Conduct special recycling or collection

events.
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